



Visiomed Group plans an announcement per day at CES 2017

Paris, January 2nd 2017

VISIOMED GROUP (FR0011067669 – ALVMG), next-generation medical electronics specialists, will begin 2017 by taking part in CES Las Vegas from January 5-8. The group will take this opportunity to make a series of exciting announcements before, during, and after the CES conference, about its medical tools and the online healthcare services of BewellConnect®.

Daily updates on "Direct Live"

To be kept up-to-date in real time on the latest announcements:

- Sign up for free at www.visiomed-lab.com / Investor Zone
- During CES 2017 Las Vegas, connect to **Direct Live** on <u>www.bewell-connect.com</u> every day from 10am to 6pm Pacific Time (7pm to 3am Central European Time)

About VISIOMED GROUP

Founded in 2007 by Eric Sebban, VISIOMED GROUP specializes in next-generation medical electronics. The laboratory develops and markets innovative healthcare products in the emerging fields of medical self-diagnosis and wellbeing. VISIOMED is notably the inventor of the Thermo*Flash*®, the first non-contact infrared medical thermometer.

VISIOMED's products combine innovation, technology and design to provide illness prevention solutions and non-medicinal treatment, focusing on simplicity and the comfort and wellbeing of users.

In 2014, VISIOMED GROUP announced the launch of the BewellConnect® range of healthcare products, becoming the first medical electronics laboratory to penetrate the potentially huge market for the Internet of Things (IoT).



Based in Paris, VISIOMED GROUP has a team of 105 people, including a sales team dedicated to over-the-counter (OTC) sales, working closely with healthcare professionals (hospitals, clinics, retirement homes) and working in large-scale distribution since the end of 2010. In 2015, the Group achieved a sales revenue of over €10 million. VISIOMED GROUP is considered an "innovative company" by Bpifrance.

VISIOMED GROUP came second nationally in the Deloitte Extenso Technology Fast 50 2014 and second in Europe in the Health/Biotech/Pharma sectors in the Deloitte Technology Fast 500. In 2016, VISIOMED GROUP won the ScaleUp Awards organized by KPMG and CroissancePlus and came first in the healthcare sector in the FW500 (FrenchWeb) rankings.

For more information, visit <u>www.visiomed-lab.com</u>.

CONTACTS

VISIOMED GROUP

Eric Sebban Chairman & CEO bourse@visiomed-lab.com +33 (0)1 40 67 06 50



ACTUS finance & communication

Jérôme Fabreguettes-Leib Investor Relations visiomed@actus.fr +33 (0)1 53 67 36 78

Alexandra Prisa Financial Press Relations aprisa@actus.fr +33 (0)1 53 67 36 90



TRENT & COMPANY INC.

Pamela Wadler Press Relations pam@trentandcompany.com +1 212 966-0024

